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Shortly before you arrive in College a bill will be sent to your Cambridge email address.  This bill must be paid before 
Wednesday 11 October and includes the following elements 
 
For Undergraduates: 

College Surety (see below):  ...................................................................... £400 
 
Payment of first Term's Rent (see below):   ............................................... £1,360 to £2,250 

and 
If you are self-funding and/or liable for University Fees at the overseas rate, payment of all Annual Fees 
(see below) payable to the College and the University. 
 

For Postgraduates: 
College Surety (see below):  ...................................................................... £300 
 
Payment of first quarter's Rent (see below):   ............................................ £1,768 to £3,120 

and 
(a) If you are self-funding at the Home rate, the first installment of all Annual Fees payable to the College 

and the University 
or 

(b) If you are self-funding at the International rate, payment of all Annual Fees due to the College and the 
University 

 
 

Further details of the above payments are as follows: 
 
The College Surety 
This amount, which the College requires you to pay, is repayable and will be credited against the final bill in the final 
year of your course. It is payable by all students including those living out of College accommodation. 
 
The Rent 
The rent due will depend on the room that you have been allocated.  Rooms for first year students are allocated by 
the College, taking into account where possible their stated preference for a room in one of two general categories.  
Once your room has been allocated, you will then be told the rent.  All the rents are inclusive of heating charges 
and most of the rooms are centrally heated.  Bed linen may be hired for use in College rooms.  The Housekeeping 
Office will provide prices on application, please email for further information.  Laundry charges are additional.  
Student guest rooms may be booked in advance for visitors to Cambridge subject to availability (charge of £40 per 
night for 2023/24).  More expensive Guest Rooms are sometimes available, e.g. for visiting parents.  Graduate rents 
are due on a quarterly basis. 

mailto:housekeeping@dow.cam.ac.uk?subject=Linen%20Hire


 

 

 

 

 

 
The £9,250 Tuition Fee 
The College collects, on behalf of the University, the annual contribution of £9,250 towards the cost of tuition.  This 
fee is due in three installments payable termly in advance on a 25/25/50% basis. For Home students, a tuition fee 
loan may be taken out for all or part of the amount of the fee, and this amount will be paid directly to the College.  
The Student Loan Company will issue all students with a document entitled ‘University or College Payment Advice 
2023/2024’.  Please send us a copy of this document as soon as you receive it, and in any case not later than 
Friday 25 August 2023 so that you are not billed for the full tuition contribution.  Subsequent installments, together 
with all other items charged to your account during the previous term, including rent payable in advance will be due 
on Wednesday 17 January 2024 and Wednesday 24 April 2024. 
 
Undergraduate Annual Fees 
Those students not in receipt of a tuition fee loan, who are responsible for paying their own University Composition 
(Tuition) fees at the Home/EU rate are asked to pay to the College by Wednesday 11 October the first of the three 
installments. Subsequent payments, along with all amounts charged to your account during the previous term will 
be due on Wednesday 17 January 2024 and on Wednesday 24 April 2024. 
 
Students paying fees at the International rate are also required to pay all University and College fees to the College 
by Wednesday 11 October as follows: 
 
1 Composition fees (tuition fees).  Payable to the University and collected on its behalf by the College.  Please 

see the University Composition Fees document for further information. 
 
2 College Fee.  Payable to the College in addition to the above. 
 

 
Privately-Funded and International 
Undergraduate and Affiliated Students 
 

 
 

£11,277 

 
 
If you have any doubts about whether you are a Home or International student for University fees purposes, or 
whether your course counts as an Arts or Science subject, please contact the Tutorial and Admissions Office. 
 
 
   Bank Transfers should be made using the account information stated at the bottom of the 
bill. Please contact the Bursary for the account details for transfers being made from non-UK bank accounts. 
 

http://www.admin.cam.ac.uk/offices/planning/fees/2012_13Fees_tablePUBLIC.pdf
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